We have no hesitation in arriving at the conclusion that the power 
under Section 127 can also be exercised in respect of a block assessment.   
For the reasons aforementioned, we find no merit in these appeals.  The 
appeals are dismissed accordingly with costs.  Counsel’s fee assessed at 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only).